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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Chhia Nyuk Pui <NyukPui_Chhia@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 5:37 PM

To: bonnie kwok

Cc: SUR: Admin-D (LKKAuto); Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Chhia Nyuk Pui

Subject: RE: URGENT :Your ref: BK.19056.19 Our ref: 585367(0IV: SME9645A), Acc Inv: SBA

113 D & SME 9645 A ON 16 FEBRUARY 2019

Dear June
Without Prejudice

Thanks for your email
We have copied LKK for the survey.

Aside to LKK,
Please acknowledge re-survey appointment.
Thanks.

Chhia Nyuk Pui
Senior Executive, Claims Services
Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6643 1349 | nyukpui_chhia@se.msig-asia.com

MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Rafiles Quay. #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65
6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | www.msig.com.sg | Follow us on [ @msIG SG

& member of INSURANCE GROUP

From: bonnie kwok [mailto:litigation@bonniekwok.com]

Sent: Friday, 12 July, 2019 5:01 PM

To: Chhia Nyuk Pui <NyukPui_Chhia@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: URGENT :Your ref: BK.19056.19 Our ref: 585367(0IV: SME9645A), Acc Inv: SBA 113 D & SME 5645 A ON 16
FEBRUARY 2019

| EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any inks or open any attachment(s),

Dear Nyuk Pui,
We refer to your email dated 10 July 2019,
Kindly have your surveyor attend at Blk 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #05-23 Premier Singapore 415875 on 17

July 2019 ai 11.00 a.m. for the re-survey of our client’s vehicle.
You may contact Ms Yi Xin at 9839]1555.

Kindly ensure that your surveyor attends punctually.



Kindly let us know which survevor vou have appointed so that we mav inform our client accordingly.

Please let us have your offer of settlement as soon as possible.

Regards,
June

On Wed, 10 Jul 2019 at 08:50, Chhia Nyuk Pui <NyukPui_Chhia@sg msig-asia.com> wrote:

Dear Sir/Madam

Without Prejudice

Save as to Costs

We are prepared to offer:
$11,800 repair cost (We would like to request for physical re-inspection if our offer on repair cost is not accepted)

$2,500 rental (we offer 10 days x 5250/day. 19.02.19 PRI request date - 28.02.19 end. We note your client rented
a Toyota Estima)

§120 Towing

$1736.00

$36.45 GIA/LTA

$750 Costs & Incidental

Total $16,942.45

Flease advise acceptance.

Chhia Nyuk Pui

Senior Executive, Claims Services

Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6643 1349 | nyukpui_chhia®@sg.msig-asia.com



From: Chhia Nyuk Pui

Sent: Tuesday, 14 May, 2019 7:17 PM

To: ‘bonnie kwok' <litigation@ ickwok.

Subject: RE: Your ref: BK.19056.19.st. Our ref: 585367(0IV: SME9645A)

Dear Sir/Madam

Without Prejudice

Save as to Costs

We refer to your letter dated 30/04/2019.

We are looking into the claim and shall come back to you soon.

Thank you.

Pleave mote that by submsitting this elaim 1o us, pou gre deened to love agreed to us collecting. uxing, diselosing aml processig
youir paerronid data for the purpose of assessing your clafm Titds may inelude disclosing and sharing your peesond ditta with onr
service providees amdor winl oniver imsueers op the gesgeid ieeance maofstry, dncindime the Cienerad Iaranee Asvociation of
Singagwire, fin the proper peoaedasing, landling andve deallag witly vone el witicl declndes ivestigeibng the said elato ol
cenriplyteig with appdicable lows feolfectively, “the Purpose ). e may alvo meed o disclose or shave venr personad data with service

prrovidies who are sitvd outvde Soggogare for ihe Purpoe,

Chhia Nyuk Pul
Senior Executive, Claims Services

Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6643 1349 | pyukpui_chhia®sg. msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65
6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | www.msig.com.sg | Follow us on B2 @MSIG_SG

A mesmtre of INSURANCE GROUP

DNFIDENTTALITY NOTICE
This e-madl (including any attachments) may cantain infarmation that s prvileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any
person other than the htended reciplent B not a walver af the privilege ar confidentiality that attaches to it ! you are not the intended

recipent, please nolify the sender immediabely, daiete the email and do not copy, distribute or discloss its cantents

BONNIE KWOK LLC
Advocates & Solicitors
101A Upper Cross Street
#08-12 People's Park Centre
Singapore (058358

TEL: 6536 6026

FAX: 6536 2279

email : litigation@bonniekwok.com
GST Reg. No.: 2012035472

We do not accept service of documents by facsimile or email. Our business hours are from Mondays to
Fridays from 9 am to 6 pm and we are closed on Saturday, Sundays and Public Holidays.

-- Email Disclaimer —

This message contains information that may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please delete it from your system and notify the
sender. You are advised to carry out your own checks on this message for computer viruses and other
defects. Please note that we disclaim liability for any loss or damage caused by computer viruses and/or
other defects.



u‘o Virus-free. www avg com
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Nivitha !LHI{ Autn!

From: . Chhia Nyuk Pu < NyukPui_Chhia@sg msig-asia.com»

Sent: Wednesday. 19 June 2015 913 AM

To: SUR, Admin-D (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: FW: Your ref: BE.19056.19.5t. Our ref. SB5367(0IV: SMESG45A)

Hi LKK Team

Our ref: 585367
Please do paper survey for us.
TP documents granted in Merimen

Thanks

Chhia Nyuk Pul
Senior Executive, Claims Services

Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6641 1349 | nyukpul_chhia@sg. msig-asia.com

From: Chhia Nyuk Pul

Sent: Tuesday, 14 May, 2018 7:17 PM

To: 'bonnie kwok' <litigation@bonniekwok.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: BK.19056.19.5t. Our ref: 585367(01V: SME9G45A)

Dear Sir/Madam

Without Prejudice
Save as to Costs

We refer Lo your letter dated 30/04/2019.
We are looking into the claim and shall come back to you soon.

Thank you.

Tivir seabe (i B) erbwirrring e olonmn rps e v sy dressed ks dsary agveval b s codioetime avimg diss losmg el peecr ey
v e eie e pmrpeans iy avie renig veme clivm Thiy sy b (sl Sclasing vhasromg vensd PWM:*IIH willy asur
wrvipy Frovadors ol of witl isher mErers LA thy generst] inenrunce st cfisling the Creviernd fetiereniy Lo v o
A awr R fl proger processsngg. sodimy e o dealony itk e clasm wheoh sncibes wrvi gty ter sl s fedm. o
g 1w i applacerhie denes condlnctovely. ke Paepens”i e may alie meed s il or shoory voner perimd i uith seTvie
re v saders @i e vtod esteake Simpapewy Ao by P

Chhia Nyuk Pui
Senfor Executive, Claims Services
Direct line +65 6594 2521 | Direct fax +65 6643 1349 | nyukpul_chhia@sg. msig-asia.com

MSIG



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65
6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 2004122126 | www.msig.com.sg | Follow us on K @msig_sg
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Nivitha !LI(K Aulul

From: Accounts (LKKAuto) <account@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 19 June 2019 1.51 PM

To: Agmin-D (LKKAuto)

o assignments, Accounts (LKKAUto)

Subject: Report Send Back Alens - SBA113D (TP)

Best Aegards,

SuthaShella (Shella) | Accounts Depl

LKK Auto Consultants Pe Ltd

Phone 6841 1891 | email: account@|kkauto com | fas: 68428805
Bik 51. Paya Ub) Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | S{408933)

From: Do-Not-Reply [mailto:do-not-reply@merimen.com|
Sent: Wednesday, 19 June 2019 9:20 AM

To: account@lkkauto.com

Subject: Report Send Back Alerts - SBA113D (TP)

Dear Sir / Madam,
Please login to Merimen Online at www.menmen.conL.sg for more information.

Thanks,
The Merimen Team

B This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.AVE.COMm




_ BONNIE KWOK LLC
Advocates & Solicitors
e = mamm
Hm S e o o crmg
AT Rng ten. OTTEITS
. : (cnhai)
Your Rel: 385367 TS Ol I FA
Our Rel: BE.19056.19.9 :
(Please quote our reference when replying) 0 § MAY 08

30 April 2019
MUs MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid Hy Hand
16 RaiMes Quay
¥24-01 Hong Leong Building
Singapore (MESK|

We sct for Mr Lim Loon Hual, the owner of velucle na, SHA 113 D in the above maticr

We are instructed thit on the |16 Februsry 2019, your insared driving vehicle no. SME 9645 A had
negligently collided into our client s sald vehwle.

We arc instructed that ax » result of the mid collimon. our cliem has suffered loss and damage as
follows. -

i Cost uf Repairs § 1680000
i Velilicle Rental 5 4.250.00
i Towiy fees 5 120.00
iv. Survey Repon fees s 1,736.0d
v. LTA search fees S 800
v GIA scarch fees -5 29.00
vit.  I'mnsport, Postage, Xerox and other incidental -5 s3.50
vill,  Coms 3 Leusm

Total 4400130

We enclose herewith a copy of the LTA scuch result, GIA report of our ¢lient and your insured,
survey report and invoice, repair bill, towmg recaipt, rental mvoice and agreement, the centificate of
insurance and 76 original photographs for your astention.

Kindly note that under the NIMA protocal, all requests for resurvey are required 10 he made during
the protocol period in eight (8) weeks from receipt of this lener

Kimdly revent whether linhility is sdmitied
Yougs faithfully

BONNIE KWOK

Enc. by land)

(X Cliemt; and
Koh Hwee Lin



b Xin Yun Auto Private Limited
| FEXREBREZHAMLT
Tel: 6634 0858 Email: xinyunauto | @gmail.com

Blk 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #05-23 Premier Singapore 415875

INVOICE

[Name: Lim Boon Huat

Xin Yun Auto Pre Lid
Blk 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#05-23 Premier

Date of Invoice:  2/4/2019

Clnim Type: Third Pary

Date of Accident: 16272019

Vehicle Reg No: SBAI13D Claimant: Lim Boon Humt
Vehicle Make/Model: BMW X6 M
Description Amount (S$)
Lump Sum Repair as per recommendation 36,800.00
Total 36,800.00

Singapore Dollar: Thirty six thousand and eight hundred dollars only.
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Invoice

SBAII3D Invoice No  :GPLIND001204
LIM LOON HUAT Invoice Date :5/3/2019

31 CHAPEL ROAD Due Date . 5312019
5(429537) VHA No 11380

Referral ID X003

Description Amount C)
Rental for 17 Dayls @ @ $250 per Day § 4,250.00

Vehicle No . SLRB224G

Vehicle Description :  Toyota Estima 2.4 A

Rental Period . 160272019 o 05/0372019

Total Amount Payable : $ 4,250,00 O

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-D4 Premier@Kakl Bukil Singapore 415875
Tel B315 8470 HP: 0433 0807
UEN: 2015051200
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I

—— 1800-LIBERTY Certificate of

Insurance -

Insurance.

Motor Vehicles (Thire-Panty Risks And Compensation| Act (Chapier 189]. Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Rizks And Compengation)
Rules 1980; Aoed Transport Act, 1987 {Malsysiak Motor Veticles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1856 (Maiaysia)

Mume of Policyholder: Certificats No.:
LIM LOON HUAT SOD1EVI408T!I VPE | RUD
Dale of lesun: Etfective Date of Commencemant: Date of Explry:
06 Doc 2018 23 Dec 2018 0000 22 Dec 2019 28:58
Reglsiration No.: Chassls No.: Type of Certificata:
SBATIID WBSGZO20e0 89008 X1
Persons or Classes of Persons entilled to drive®:

A} Tha Policyhoider.

B) Any othar persan who ls driving on the Pofcyhclder's order o with his permission.

mmnmmumnmmnmwmmuwmmnmm
ml-nb—nmuhmmnmmmumuwmﬂmmwmmﬂw
from driving ihe Molor Vehicle. O
HMWMHMWEWMHHTNMMmHMWHMMH
hax not been canceled at tha tme of the accident loss o damage.

Limitations as to use:
LUse only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes ard lor the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does nol cover:

A) Use for hire or reward,

B) Usa for racing, pace-making, relability irisls or
CikhhhurrhgnﬂwnﬂWMMnmpHJHMﬂhmMum
D) Use for any purposs in connection with the Motor Trade

mmmwmnunmnmmmmmmumm;m
Section 85 of the Road Tranapon Act, 1957 (Malsysia) are not 1o be included under thase headings.

mmmmmmummwmh“hmmumdhmm
(Third Party Riskcs and Compensation] A<t (Chapter 188) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysls).

Forandonbehailed
LIBERTY INSURANCE PTELTD
Agproved Insurers

For Information Only:

Coveragalal Comprahersive Uniirdier Windscroen NCD Prolecten

Gurn Imyred MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LDSS

Excass Bection | [Singape-e) E17407 Sectier | (Cusmde Sngapore) 553000, Windscreen Excess 55500

Hwrs of France Comeany:

hama of Progucer ONG CHA LAY (ATMT

LRI W7 e -0 | e 1

Liberty insuranes Pla Lid (Regstration No. 195002791D) | GET Registration Ne. M2-0083671.3
51 Chub Seel 103-00 Liberty Hicuse Singapcre 080424 | Tet 180C-LIBERTY (842 I78Y) | Fex (=B9) 8223 8434 Page 1ol



. Ne0R Vehice Hut

Enauire Vehicle & Gwner Infarmation [ Vehicle No. SME9645A As At 16 Feb 2019/ 00:00:00)
Law Firm Search Detalls

Searth Rasssn ivsuranee cialm s relaticn to trathc sccident
L Firrm Carsg o KINYURN -SBAL113D
Cuwrent Cwner Details
Cworer 1D Tyrpe= Compasy
- e 10 2018172571
Creiner Name: SLUECAR EAST ASIA PTELTD

Registovec Address Type  Private esidential (Conds Aot or House) / Shopping / Office Complexss
Registared Blsck/Housa No- 16

ReghtorsdStrest Name:  SCIENCE PARK DAIVE

Ragittared Unit Ne: 204-01

Registared Buliding Nomwe: DNV GL TECHNOLOGY CENTRE

Regivierec Posizl Code 118277
Cuno oot Viehicle Detals

YVehizls Me SAET&4RA
jiskn Descriprion/Modet:  BLUECAR/ GLUECAR
imiurance Comaany Mame  WSIG INSURANCE [SINGAPORE] FTELTD

P T A S SR T PO T L £ L | R ILFRE i iy fE



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
§ Aaffes Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Hours: Monday 10 Friday Sam io Spm
GSTR No. M400017725

(“ g

RECOROS HMMBEHENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No; GR-19-045323
Date of Recuest 224032018 Your Raf No. XINYUN (SBA113D)

BONNIE KWOK LLC
101A UPPER CROES STREET #08-12, PEDPLE'S PARK CENTRE
BINGAPORE 058358

Dear Sie'Madam,

Your Vehicle Noc SBA113D
Date of Accioent: 160272018
Place of Accdent JOO CHIAT PL
invoiving Vehice No  SMESS45A

E-Fiie Search Fes (Pubiic)

1402

GST Amount

098]

Total Amound Dus (GST Inclusive)

15.00|

Thank You.
This is @ compuls: genetaled document and requires no Jigrature.

For GIARMC Otficial use”
Cale
[} GIRO | | Cash [X] Cheque ME 008322



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

SN RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
‘\{I GENERAL 8 Ruffes Ouay #1800, Singapore D48580
= INSURANCE rnone +55 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
S AssociATio Hour: Monday o Friday Gam 1o Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE OO negisiration No: M400M
TAX INVOICE
" OurRetNo: GR-19-045324
«Date of Request 22032019 Your Rel No: XINYUN (S8A113D)
BONNIE KWOK LLC
101A UPPER CROSS STREET #08-12, PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE
SINGAPDHE 0SE358
Dwar Siriadam,
Date of Accident: 1622018
Vahice Mo SBA113D

Piace of Acsident  JOO CHIAT PLACE
( invoiving Vehicle No:  SMESS45A

Wilin rederence o your for the accideni fepor), we have altached the following accidsnt reports as requesied:
DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (55) aTYy AMOUNT (55)
BMESB45A JOO CHIAT PLACE | 14,001 13.08
GST Amount 0.82
Totsl Amounl Dus (GST inclusive) 14.00|
The knages provided 10 you are taken from the repons forwarded to (ne cenire by ihe memoen of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no for thelr nccurpcy or confents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for
any loss or camage arising out of or in connection with the reparts or thalr images

Thank You

This & & compuler paneriied document and reguines no sgnalure

For GIARMC Officini usec
Dale
( || GIRO [ | Cash [X] Cheque MB 008331



¥ SINCERE

SINCERE APPRAISAL SERVICES PTE LTD Co.Reg no: J01500639#

60 Paya Lebar Road #0741 Paya Lebar Square Singapore 409031
el 6636 4628 Fax : 6636 4638 E-mail : officefsincereappraisal.com.ag

INVOICE

Lim Boon Hunt Invoice No:  020419-123
C/0 Xin Yun Auto Pre Lid Our ref: 123/TPR019
Bik 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Date: 2472019
#05-23 Premier
Singapore 415875
Claim Type: Third Pary Date of Loss: 167272019
Vehicle Reg No: SBA113D Claimant: Lim Boon Huat
Vehicle Make/Model: BMW X6 M
Deseription Amount (55)
l. Professional Fee 1736
(including Transport. 76 Photographs and
Miscellaneous charges)

Total 1736

Singapore Dollar: One thousand seven hundred and thirty six dollars only.

Cheques should be crossed A/C PAYEE and made payable to Sincere Appraisal Services Pte Lid

Sincere Appraisal Services Pte Ltd



INCERE

ISAL SERVI LT

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Ref 123/TP2019 Date: 2472019
REFERENCE
Date of loss: 167272019
Claimant: Lim Boon Huat
N&ID Vv
Teg No: SBAIIID Make & BMW
reg date: 23/122011 Model X6M
Colour: White Engine No: 20150001S63B44A
Type: Motor Car Chassis No:  WBSGZ02040LI89096
Type of Claims:  Third Party Odometer No:  98960km
Engine Cap:  4393¢cc
N VEH! vV
ATl L
General Condition: Good Steering: Cood Engine Modification: Nil
Paint work: Good Handbrake: Cood Pre-accident
Footbrake: Good Damage: Nil
ont Lef Size:  Sportmaxx 31525ZR23 0% Front Right Size: Sportmaxx J 13/25ZR2) T0%
Left Size:  Sportmaxx J15/25ZR23 70% Rear Right Size: Sportmaxx 3 [5/25ZR23 70%
1l anfmw pwrpvanorges epeeerm thy remuiniog N8 of the Are Hevands
COST OF REPAIRS Repairer S Adjuster S§
Pars s 4295810 5 4253510
Labour 5 404000 S 3,430.00
Cualeulmed Cost (SS) : s 16,993.10 § 45.963.10
Recommended Lump Sum Repair Cost (SS) : b 36,800.00
Date of Assignment: 187272019 Inspected At: Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd
Date Inspected: 18/272019 Blk 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
Est. repair Period: 14 days #05-23 Premier

Singapore 415873

SINCERE APPRAISAL SERVICES PTE LTD Co Reg no: 201800639R
#0 Paya Lebar Road #0731 Paya Lebor Sqoore Singapore 409051
Tel: 0836 4628 Fax © 6536 4631 E-mall : oMce@sincersappralsal. com.ag



POINT OF IMPACT

Damaged at the right hand front portion

EF CIRCUM

The Insured’s vehicie collided onto the Third Party's vehicle at the carpark of Joo Chiat Place.

O

ENERA F

Our visual inspection of the vehicle revealed that the damages noted are at the right hand front portion.

SPECIAL REMARKS

We have inspected the actual damages found on the vehicle and recommend the replacement of pans and
repairs accordingly. The estimated repair cost is $46,993.10, The repairer has agreed 1o undertake the
repairs al our adjusted lump sum amount ol $36,800.00.

We have not authorised the repair. Under normal circumstances, estimated 14 working days are required
to repair the vehicle. O

We are pleased 10 advise that the inspection work was carried out accordingly, and hereby submit our
Inspection Report and photographs.

”"’(5 Dave Chang
Automotive
AUTO. ENG, CAE, CGI

MSAAA, MTM

Automotive Appraiser: Dave Chang
Floass =one st doin ropams o snde {y hisend sr aowr fordoogy av i imvg sl plonte of muguwernss Thi mapecvacs bwr beesr carrd oms te oo bt b dodge
ol abudy Avy ot fuafeley o brredy erelitn
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I _ 7 s . _...

I Front bumper right retainer bent/necessary

| Froni bumper right bracket benUnecessary

2 Front bumper tow cover necessary

| Eronubumpes lowercover - cracked

2 Front bumper |ower side inner gamish """ cracked

2 Front bumper lower side MU cpnked |70

) Fromgrlleassy 7/ warped

| Frontright fender dented/warped

| Front right fender upper cowling | cracked/torn

| Front right fender lower cowling cracked/torn
Iset Front right fender inner shield /™ cracked

t Ma / malfunction

— e S o e e e

bent
an.t right brake :Im: bent
Front right brake air duct warped
‘Fromt sight upper wem, S'S‘ 2 bent
m-m‘; /550 bem
Front right camber arm bem
Front right trailing arm bent
Front night trailing link ¥ bent
Front right stabilizer link ben

Front right drive shat "/~ /4 bent
Front rack Ifunction/broken
Front sports bumper wire mesh ./ . bent

Front right brake disc plate bent

Less 5%

.

\$olus
-.5%1 \'1,171('{“%

b3 b r
$ 24100 §

s 158,00 § 15800 “
§ 13200 § 13200 ¥
S 128500 § 28500
S 28700 § 28200 -
§ 38200 § 38200~
S 85600 § 85600
$ 285000 $

$ 39500 § 39500 %
S 39500 5 39500 %
$ 38200 § 38200
§ 166000 § V3.660:00
S 950,00 § 0SHOO
S 38700 § 38700~
$ 25000 § 00~
S 105000 5 WO -
S 51500 § SIS0
5 76000 § 76000 £
§ 72000 $§ 72000/
s 32000 § 3200004
§ 31500 § 31500~
$ 381300 § 3.8)200X
§ 640000 S e
§ 45000 § 450000/
5 18500 § 18500
S 3193800 § 31.938.00
$ 159690 § 1.596.90
$ 30341.10 § 30341.10




| 16 Front sports bumper clips necessary 5 §0.00 § W Da
2 8§ Frontright fender inner shield clips NECESSary S 3000 § 30.00 -
3 8 Front right fender upper cowling clips necessary § 3000 § 3000 © o
4 8 Frontright fendzr lower cowling :lip: necessary § 3000 § 3000 2=
5 | Frontrighsportsem (/- _ grazed/dented/warped S 4.882.00 § 485200 ~
6 | Front right tyre Y- = F ' warped/cul § 140000 § 98000
7 6 Frontgrille clips Al NEeCessary s 40.00 § 40,00
8 | Frontnoplate NEcessary 5 8000 $ 80.00 «
9 lset Front sports bumper parklna sensor </ malfunction § 140000 § 1400 (
10 | Frontrightskiting v ¢ warped/grazed § 450000 § 4m
11 | Frontright skirting itk X .y necessary S 8000 S mg ¥
12 10 Front right skirting clips -~ ' necessary s 60.00 S :
$ 12,612.00 S 12,192.00
Total parts S 4295310 § 42,533.10

"( :'r;l"."‘_, 6



Description 3 00 Amount! S Amount!
Labour for panel beating. cut, weld, straighten front right § 140000 § 120000 %‘7‘*‘-"
affected area and replace front right affected aren parts.

To putty and spray painting front right afTected portion. § 140000 § 120000 Hec
To apply anti rust proofing to front right affected area. S 12000 § 100.00 ©©
To balance [ront right wheel. $ 5000 § 3000 ~
To conduct wheel alignment. s 120,00 § 100.00 &0
To remove and install front right undercarriage parts. $ 35000 § 30000 = 2ce
To remove and install front power steering rack and pinion s 35000 § 300.00 on
assy.
To erase and reset fault code if necessary. 5 15000 5 12000 X ANV
Towing service. $ 10000 § 30.00 "o
Total labour : S 404000 5  3,430.00 P

ANNEX C | ¥ ee

“Repairer's:

Amount.

Tomlparts: § 4295310 § 42,533.10
Total labour: §  4,04000 §  3,430.00

Total repaircost: § 46,993.10 § 45,963.10

(mL 3¢

Adjusted Repalr Cost (Lump Sum Repair) 5 36,800.00




SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
1 Mwmﬂﬂwhmu“mhmvﬂl
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% Any fales reporting rray be referred (o lhe Polics for imvssligation.
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ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Repont 180272010 15.28

Data Of Accidant 16022019 12:40
Exact Location Of Accident JOO CHIAT PLACE
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

Vehicle Registration Number SBA113D
Insured/Policyholder

Namae Of Registared Ownar LIM BOON HUAT

NRIC No S1583287TH

Email Address NOEMAIL

Mabie Pnone No [LOCAL) +65-98310138
Allemative Phone No OTHERS-08310138
Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW

Modol XB M AT ABS DVAB 4WD 7T SDR GAS/D SR HUD
E:;uﬂm:u which vehicle was baing used al PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming undor your own Insurance policy NO

fer repair to your vehicle?

It No, Please stale acton lo be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company LIBERTY INSURANCE PTELTD
Type Of Coverage COMPREHEMSIVE
Floet Policy NO

Palicy Numbsr SD18VI40BTVPERDD
Cover Mote Number

Driver

Nama of Driver LIM BOON HUAT

MRIC No S1583287H

Date Of Birth 2311863

Occupation INDOOR

Data Of Driving Pass 04071885

Driving Experence 13 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gundaer MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL ) -85-88310138
Fax Number

Contacl Number OTHERS-88310138
EMad Address HROEMAIL

Page | of 18



Address 31 CHAPEL ROAD
Posteode 426537

Wias ariver sn employee of the Insursd’s Company NO

if No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured ~ OWNER

Veahicle Rogistration Numbar of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vahicle

General Information of the Accident

Typa Of Accidant COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE
Waathar Conditions CLEAR
Ronad Surface DRY
Other Information

Was any loreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Numhiﬂ_:i vehicles {induding own vehiclae) 2
involved in the accident

Was any body njured in the Accident? NO
Was any mnjured conveyed to hospital by NO
ambulance?

Was any cther matenal or proparty damaged? YES

| have been approached by unknown parson(s) NO
soliciiing/offering nccident claims sasistance

Number of Passangers {Including Dnver) 0
Details of Police Action

Was the accideni reporied to the police? NO
if Yen.Pinase sinia which Polica Station

Was nolica ol intended Prosecution given? NO
i Yes againsi wham?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN
Attachmani(s)

Arn scciden! photos nvailable for anachment? YES
Was there any video caplured by Car Camara? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Rogistration Number SMESE45A
Vahicle Make/Model/Colour BLUECAR BLUECAR
Dwiais Of Propertias
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR
Mame of Driver KOH HWEE LIN
NRIC/Passport Number ST&123000
Contact Number #0482477
Agdress
Postcode
insurance Company Nama
Nature Of Damage

No Of Passenger [Inciuding Driver)

Pags 2 of 18



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SXETOM PLAN
IMPORTANT NOTICE
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Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

WETEM FLAN
1 A SBAIAD
B: SmE Ybe5A
N
Iﬁ" |
r# b |
0 |
DESCRIBE ORCUMSTAMNCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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Accident Photo
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Accidant Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Pholo
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Accidant Photo
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Addiress 3 CheMl Read  casysal) pr—
Contacy |
(Tel) o Mabile Mo, _ Q8 104 §
Emadl Adgres NA
Dvee ofdccidert | 1D |2 joe T Tierve of bt
Accicent —

Pacoolhccidem ;_Juo chisl  plag e

nsuranceCompany: | Derty [ASuremus.
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I EAK] BUKIT AVE 4
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Piaass rapon! OB e delails of ne accdent 10 Apsed up the clerss procsss

2 Thia Form must be cOmomind by Ihe Poscyholder and/or the Authorived Driver
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ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 18/027201% 14:41
Date Of Accident 18/02r2018 13:00
Exnct Location Of Acciden| 72 JOOD CHIAT PLACE
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicka Registration Number SMESB454
InsuredPalicyholdar
Name Of Regisierad Ownor BLUECAR EAST ASIA PTE LTD
Co Reg No 201617269H
Emall Address CLAIMS@BLUESG COM.5G
Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +85-97385541
Allsmative Phone No Office-31E37000
Vshicle Particulars
Manufacturer BLUECAR
Model BLUECAR-(A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used ai
time of accidan
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy YES
for repair 1o your vehicle?
I No, Please state action io be taken
Vehicle Category FPRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Cormpany MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Flael Policy YES
Policy Number MSDANPCP/18-000001
Cover Note Number
Driver
MName of Driver KOH HWEE LIN
NRIC No 878123000
Date OFf Birth 0VOS1STE
Oecupation INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 31031998
Driving Exparience 20 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender FEMALE
Mobile Number [LOCAL ) +65-80452477



YWas driver an ampioyes of the Insured’s Company

HL_KOH@YAHOO.COM.SG
BLK 186 HOUGANG AVE. 1 #13-1572

il No. Relationship of the Driver with the insured OTHER - HIRER
Vehicle Regstraton Number of Drver's Own -
Vehicle -
insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -
General Information of the Accident
Type OFf Accident FIRE. EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surlace DRY
Other Information
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?  NO
Number of vefucies (including own vehicie) invoived
n the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured convey=d to hospital by NO
ambulance?
Was any othar malenal or proparty camaged? YES
| have beon approached by unknown parsonis) NO
schatng/oflenng sccident clams assstance.
Number of Passengers (including Driver) 1
Details of Police Action
Was ihe accident reponiad o the police? NO
i Yes Plaase slate which Police Station
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NG
if Yes.against whom?
Clrcumstances of Accident
Refar crcumstance to sketch plan
Attachmani(s)
Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was thare any audio recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHEM YEMICLE PROPEATY 1
Vehicle Registration Number SBATIAD
Veticke MakeModedCalour BawW
Detalls Of Properties
Vahicle Category PRIVATE CAR
Namae of Drrver
NRIC/Passport Numbar
Contact Number
Agdross



Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Inciuding Driver)






Accident Photo




Accident Photo




Accident Pholo




Accideni Photo




Accident Pholo




Accident Pholo

g

L™

v
-

e B






Accident Photo







Accident Photo










Accident Pholo




Accident Photo




Accident Photo




Accident Photo
















Accident Photo






LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 20125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199807108R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R

Affillated to Foderation Internationals Des Experts En Automaoblle

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Raf

CSAIMSG19003183/GsRe2-2

424.01 HONG LEONG BLDG SINGAPORE 04gsg Do 08092018 |||I|I|II|||I|I||I
Code . MSG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM (RESURVEY INSPECTION)
Insured Veh. SME B645A Veh. Inspected SBA 113D
Policy No. 29112616MCY Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 585367 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From  CHHIA NYUK PUI Assign Date 12/07/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model BMW X6M c.c 4395
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2011
Chassis No. WBSGZ02040LJB5086 Colour WHITE / BLACK
Odometer 108565 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/M Front Tyre |315/25Z R23 DUNLOP 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |315/25Z R23 DUNLOP 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |31525Z R23 DUNLOP &5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |21525Z R23 DUNLOP 5 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE HAD COMPLETED ITS REPAIR WORKS.
REPAIR CONDITION SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 16/02/2018 Inspection Date 16/07/2018
Survey held at BLK B KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #05-23 PREMIER S (415875)
Repairer XIN YUN AUTO PTE LTD
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

lESTIlMATED NORMAL PERICD FOR REPAIR 12 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
&1 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL B258 3581 FAX: 258 4315

Reg. No: 188507188R GST Reg. No. 18-8507108-R Page No.:1of 3
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBA 113D
. - — RS [Ty e
aty - Description of Parts Condition | Fsimae B *‘{:}i"""'
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT SPORTS BUMPER WITH PDC REPLACED 4 800.00 2.400.00
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT RETAINER NOT NECESSARY 241.00
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT BRACKET NOT MECESSARY 158.00
Z|FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER NOT NECESSARY 132.00
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER REPLACED 1,285.00 640.00
Z|FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE INNER GARNISH N/S NOT 2B7.00 140.00
NECESSARY | QIS
REPLACED
2|FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GARNISH NS NOT 382.00 180.00
MNECESSARY | Q/S
REPLACED
2|FRONT GRILLE ASSY NOT NECESSARY 856.00
1|FRONT RIGHT FENDER REFPLACED 2,850.00 1,400.00
1|FRONT RIGHT FENDER UPPER COWLING NOT NECESSARY 355.00
1|FRONT RIGHT FENDER LOWER COWLING NOT NECESSARY 28500
1|SET FRONT RIGHT FEMDER INNER SHIELD REPLACED 382.00 180.00
1|FRONT RIGHT ELECTRIC SUSPENSION ASSY REPLACED 3 680.00 3 BE0.00
1|FRONT RIGHT LOWER ARM REPLACED 850,00 480,00
1|FRONT RIGHT BRAKE DISC NOT NECESSARY 387.00
1|FRONT RIGHT BRAKE AIR DUCT NOT NECESSARY 250.00
1|FRONT RIGHT UPPER ARM REPLACED 1.050.00 550.00
1|FRONT RIGHT WHEEL HUB BEARING REPLACED 550.00 550.00
1|FRONT RIGHT CAMBER ARM NOT NECESSARY 7B0.00 -
1|FRONT RIGHT TRAILING ARM NOT NECESSARY T20.00 -
1|FRONT RIGHT TRAILING LINK NOT NECESSARY 320,00
1|FRONT RIGHT STABILIZER LINK REPLACED 315.00 315.00
1|FRONT RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT NOT MECESSARY 3813.00 -
1|FRONT POWER STEERING RACK AND PINION ASSY REPLACED 6.400.00 3,500.00
1|FRONT SPORTS BUMPER WIRE MESH NOT NECESSARY 450.00 -
1|FRONT RIGHT BRAKE DISC PLATE MNOT NECESSARY 185.00 -
LESS 5% DISCOUNT -1,588.65 -T00.75
30,374.35 13,314 25

Report Ref No. CS53/M5G18003183/Gsf3e2-2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Libi Ave 1.#01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL B258 3561 FAX B256 4315
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Qty Description of Parts Condition WM“%, *"ig
SPECIAL NETT [TEMS
16|FRONT SPORT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) REPLACED 80.00 50 00
BIFRONT RIGHT FENDER INMNER SHIELD CLIPS (5N} REPLACED 30.00 30.00
B|FRONT RIGHT FENDER UPPER COWLING CLIPS (SN) REPLACED 30.00 2000
BIFRONT RIGHT FENDER LOWER COWLING CLIPS (SN) REPLACED 30.00 20.00
1|FRONT RIGHT SPORTS RIM (SN) REPLACED 4 B82.00 1,800.00
1|FRONT RIGHT TYRE [SN) REPLACED 1.400.00 500.00
G|FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN) MNOT NECESSARY 40,00 -
1|FRONT NO PLATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00
1|SET FRONT SPORTS BUMPER PARKING SENSOR (SN) MOT NECESSARY 1.400.00
1|FRONT RIGHT SKIRTING (SN) REPAIRED SEE 4 500,00 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT RIGHT SKIRTING SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
10]FRONT RIGHT SKIRTING CLIPS (SN} NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
12.812.00 2.420.00
LABOUR
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, 1,400.00 T00.00
STRAIGHTEN FRONT RIGHT AFFECTED AREA AND
REPLACE FRONT RIGHT AFFECTED AREA PARTS
INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT RIGHT SKIRTING.
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT RIGHT 1,400.00 600.00
AFFECTED PORTION
TO APPLY ANTI RUST PROOFING TO FRONT RIGHT 120.00 60.00
AFFECTED AREA.
TO BALANCE FRONT RIGHT WHEEL 50.00 30.00
TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT 120.00 60.00
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT RIGHT 350.00 200.00
UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT POWER STEERING 350.00 100.00
RACK AND PINION ASSY
TO ERASE AND RESET FAULT CODE IF NECESSARY NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
TOWING SERVICE 100.00 §50.00
4 040.00 1,B00.00
GRAND TOTAL 47,026.35 17,534.25
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 14,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) ' |
Report Ref No. CS3/M5G158003183/Gsf3e2-2
XING GUO QIANG ADRIAN LING WAI PING
M.MATAI,L AMSAE-A B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A M.MATAI
Automolive Assessor Licensed Appraiser

DEGCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Repori is made solely for the aee snd benefit of the Client nemed on the fronl pege of this Repon
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